PROGRAMME

SUN MAR 9

MON MAR 10

TUE MAR 11

WED MAR 12

THU MAR 13

458 SQUADRON - N.S.W. FLIGHT

2.00pm
onwards

6.30pm

9.00am

11.00am
12.45pm

4.30pm

9.45am
10.30am
12.30pm

4.00pm
6.30pm
7.00pm

9.30am
11.30am
11.45am
12.00nn
4.00pm

11.00am

REUNION

OAKS PACIFIC BLUE RESORT, PORT STEPHENS

MARCH 9 -13, 2008

Arrival at Port Stephens

Check in at the Oaks Pacific Blue Resort, 265 Sandy Point Road,
Salamander Bay

(those arriving by air will be met at the airport)

Welcome drinks (funded by NSW Flight)
Dinner in the restaurant - buffet

Depart hotel by coach

Morning tea en route

Arrive at Hunter Valley gardens

Lunch at Flavours Restaurant

Wine tasting to follow !

Return to hotel

Dinner in the restaurant — choice of two chet’s suggestions

Depart hotel by coach for a day around Port Stephens
Dolphin watching

Lunch at Soldiers Point Bowling Club

Followed by some bowls for those interested
Remembrance gathering at the local War Memorial
Return to hotel

Pre-dinner drinks

Reunion Dinner (wine included)

Depart hotel by coach — cook’s tour en route !
Morning tea in Newcastle

Transfer to Lee Wharf

Lunch cruise on Newcastle Harbour and Hunter River
Return to hotel by coach

Dinner in the restaurant - buffet

Check out of your room
Depart for home




