458 SQUADRON - N.S.W. FLIGHT

REUNION

OAKS PACIFIC BLUE RESORT, PORT STEPHENS

MARCH 9 – 13, 2008

PROGRAMME

SUN MAR 9	2.00pm onwards	Arrival at Port Stephens Check in at the Oaks Pacific Blue Resort, 265 Sandy Point Road, Salamander Bay (those arriving by air will be met at the airport)
	6.30pm	Welcome drinks (funded by NSW Flight) Dinner in the restaurant - buffet
MON MAR 10	9.00am 11.00am	Depart hotel by coach Morning tea en route Arrive at Hunter Valley gardens
	12.45pm	Lunch at Flavours Restaurant
	12.100	Wine tasting to follow !
	4.30pm	Return to hotel
		Dinner in the restaurant – choice of two chef's suggestions
TUE MAR 11	9.45am 10.30am 12.30pm	Depart hotel by coach for a day around Port Stephens Dolphin watching Lunch at Soldiers Point Bowling Club Followed by some bowls for those interested
	4.00pm 6.30pm 7.00pm	Remembrance gathering at the local War Memorial Return to hotel Pre-dinner drinks Reunion Dinner (wine included)
WED MAR 12	9.30am 11.30am 11.45am 12.00nn	Depart hotel by coach – cook's tour en route ! Morning tea in Newcastle Transfer to Lee Wharf Lunch cruise on Newcastle Harbour and Hunter River
	4.00pm	Return to hotel by coach Dinner in the restaurant - buffet
THU MAR 13	11.00am	Check out of your room Depart for home

